IN RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
S/S Carroll Avenue, 1070’ E
centerline Garrison Forest Road * DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
4" Blection District
3" Councilmanic District * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
(3309 Carroll Avenue)
* CASE NO. 00-461-A
Paul and Mary Pinkas
Petitioners *
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FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before this Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for Variance filed
by the legal owners of the subject property, Paul and Mary Pinkas. The variance request is for
property located at 3309 Carroll Avenue, in the Owings Mills area of Baltimore County, The
variance request is from Section 1A01.3.B.3 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations
(B.C.Z.R.), to permit a side yard setback of 5.80 ft. in lieu of the required 35 fi. for the required 20
ft. wide panhandle from their daughter’s building site to the county road. The subject property and
requested relief are more particularly described on Petitioners’ Exhibit No. 1, the plat to accompany
the Petition for Variance.

The Petitioners having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the subject property
having been posted, and there being no request for a public hearing, a decision shall be rendered
based upon the documentation presented.

The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as required by Section 26-127 (b)(1) of the

Baltimore County Code. Based upon the information available, there is no evidence in the file to

“ | indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or general welfare of
..... i :

| ;L. < the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the Deputy Zoning Commissioner, the

]

| :jp information, photographs, and affidavits submitted provide sufficient facts that comply with the
$i

requirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore, strict compliance with the B.C.Z.R.
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would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship upon the Petitioners.
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Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore County
Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and for the reasons given above, the requested
variance should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore County
this ¢ ‘Kday of June, 2000, that a variance from Section 1A01.3.B.3 of the Baltimore County
Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to permit a side yard setback of 5.80 ft. in lieu of the required 35 ft.
for the required 20 ft. wide panhandle from their daughter’s building site to the county road, be and
is hereby GRANTED, subject, however, to the following restriction which is a condition precedent
to the relief granted herein:

1) The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be granted same upon
receipt of this Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that
proceeding at this time is at their own risk until such time as the 30 day appellate
process from this Order has expired. If, for whatever reason, this Order is
reversed, the Petitioners would be required to return, and be responsible for
returning, said property to its original condition.

2) Compliance with the Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC) comment submitted by
the Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management
(DEPRM), dated June 27, 2000, a copy of which is attached hereto and made a
part hereof.

3) When applying for a building permit, the site plan filed must reference this case
and set forth and address the restrictions of this Order.
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ol TIMOTAY M. KOTROCO

Z DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
o FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY
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' Suite 405, County Courts Bldg.
Baltimore County 401 Bosley Avenue
Zoning Commissioner Towson, Maryland 21204
410-887-4386
Fax: 410-887-3468

June 28, 2000

Mr. & Mrs. Paul Pinkas
3309 Carroll Avenue
Owings Mills, Maryland 21117

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance
Case No. 00-461-A
Property: 3309 Carroll Avenue

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Pinkas:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The
Petition for Administrative Variance has been granted in accordance with the enclosed
Order,

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised
that any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the
Department of Permits and Development Management. If you require additional
information concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at
410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,

Ml tobrece

Timothy M. Kotroco
Deputy Zoning Commissioner

TMK:raj
Enclosure

¢:  Mr, Douglas C. Myers
5732 Emory Road
Upperco, Maryland 21115

x Census 2000 Census 2000

(A, Printed with Saybasn ink Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us
%é} on Recycled Paper



® @
Petition for Administrative Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

21117
for the property located at 3309 Carroll Ave./Owings Mills., Md.
which is presently zonedRC 2
This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersi
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore Count

ned, legal
and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and
made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s)

JACH 3B 2 Ao Per«»«‘.?‘ a side
P/qrdl Sethback ot .80 4. M liea  ofF Vhe regalred 25 4

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

|Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning reguiations.

, Or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning

regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

I/WVe do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
p

erjury, that l/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
is the subject of this Petition.
tP /Le

Legal Qwner(s):

Name - Type or Print

Signature
Address Teiephone No.
City State Zip Code
Attorney For Petitioner: 3309 Carroll Avenue 410-356-7970
Address Telephone No.
‘ Owings Mills, Maryland 21117
& amdl- Ty or Print City State Zip Code
ot | r l Contacted;
{iSignatire
o Douglas C, Myers
t:?omp ny Name ﬂmf
M 5732 Emory Road 410-363-9416 ¢’
%& J Telephone No. Address Telephone No. %4 i
ey 2}\ Upperco, Maryland 21155
&R S State Zip Code City State Zip Code
Publi ring having heen formally demanded and/or found to be required, It is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,
is aylo , that the subject matter of this petition ba set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning
ﬁqulati ns ofiBaltimora County and that the property be reposted.
L
aﬁa %32 .
%3} Kftg gﬁﬁ" Zoning Commissioner of Baltimare County
CASENO. _00-Ye(~ A Reviewed By /. Date =y / S /OD
ey 95198

Estimated Posting Date 5’; // '}f/ oD
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Afﬁd aVl% in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently resideat 3309 Carroll Avenue

Address
Owings Mills, Maryland 21117
City State Zip Cade

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which l/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):

In order to convey a parcel of land to our daughter so that she can
build her home, Baltimore County now requires her to own a panhandle,
20 feet wide, from her building site to the County Road, even though she
will be using the 20 foot Use in Common Right of Way, which adjoins our
property. This will require a Variance of the side yard setback.

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

Signalure * Slgnatum_::.q——’

Paul P. Pinkas Mary M. Pinkas
Name - Type or Print Name - Type or Print

A oA et g e o e e b i WA o W T o e et S P S S s o PP St S e S ot il W WYY Y Sy S ik Ml VY o T T e Yl Bl ey e i ok S A o ket B} T P e St Bt S

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this "Lm day of_/MAY ,Zeaoo  before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryiand, in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared

Pave P PinkAs 2 mARY m. PINKAs

the Affiant(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Afﬁant(s&, and made oath in due form of
law that the matters and facts hereinabove set forth are true and correct to the best of his/her/their knowledge and belief.

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal
MAY ‘/ 2009 W j Y/ﬁﬁ

Z
Date Ndtary Public ﬂ
My Commission Expires _MARCH 3, Zeoo/

&2y 091598
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Afﬁd aVII in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Afflant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently resideat _3309 Carroll Avenue

Address
Owings Mills, Maryland 21117
City State Zip Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which liwe base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):

In order to convey a parcel of land to our daughter so that she can
build her home, Baltimore County now requires her to own a panhandle,
20 feet wide, from her building site to the County Road, even though she
will be using the 20 foot Use in Common Right of Way, which adjoins our
property. This will require a Variance of the side yard setback.

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
agvertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.,

Paul P. Pinkas Mary M. Pinkas
Name - Typa ot Print Natne - Type or Print
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STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this L/W day of /VIAY 2002, befare me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared

DL P PINKAS 4 MARY m. PINRAS

the Affiant(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Afftant(s), and made oath in due form of
law that the matters and facts hereihabove set forth are true and correct to the best of his/her/their knowledge and belief.

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal %W
MAY . 2000 .
Date otary Public i /

’ My Commission Expires _2MARCH 3, Zoo®
B2y 0915198
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Petition for Administrative Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the'property located at __ 3309 _apreff Ave.
- which is presently zoned  Rc -5

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owger(s) o|f~t tge profpﬁrty gituat?tqn Bfaltimc\:/re Coun andswhtiph is described in the description and plat attached hereto and
made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s . .

P yP ) JAol-3 8.3 Ao }Oerw,u‘f a stde

yard Setback ot £.80 €f, n flew of the Fepalved 35 4,

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations,
|, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant o the zoning law for Baltimore County.

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that l/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
is the subject of this Petition,

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owner(s);

Paul P. Pinkas

Name - Type or Print Name K‘f‘mg or Print @)
~t c?uu,d ,qu[gﬂ%ag ;4&"]

Signature Signatiine”

" Mary M. nkas
Address Telephone No. Jamp @ .
¥ AR /VIAJQW
City State Zip Code™ SlgnaturD¢
Attorney For Petitioner: 3309 Carroll Avenue  410-~356-7970
Address Telephonse No,
Owings Mills, Maryland 21117
Nams - Type or Print City State Zip Code
Slgnature
Douglas C. Myers
Company ' - Name (Q;
: 5732 Emory Road  410-363-9416 méwhi
Address Telephone No, Address Telephone No.
Upperco, Maryland 21155
City State Zip Code City State Zip Code

nlT\mI?'ul:»Iic: Hearing having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, It is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,
this day of . that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning
regulations of Baltimere County and that the property be reposted.

Zoning Commissicner of Baltimore County

CASENO. __ 00- 4¢(- A Reviewed By __/5fL Date VALY
20 9115198 Estimated Posting Date VLY




ZONING DESCRIPTION FOR: 3309 CARROLL AVE., OWINGS MILLS, MD.21117

Beginning at a point on the south side of Carroll Avenue which is 30 fect wide at a
distance of 1070 feet East of the centerline of Garrison Forest Road, which is 60 feet wide,
thence binding on the outlines as described in a Deed as recorded in Liber No. 4022 folio
396 etc., N. 13°45' 00" W. 15.00 feet, N. 89°45' 00" E 103.00 feet, S. 13° 45' 00" E.
874.50 feet, N. 76° 15' 00" E. 100.21 feet, S. 13°45' 00" E. 1307.63 feet, S. 757 45' 00" W
255.75 feet, N. 21°00' 00" W. 1320.00 feet, N. 76° 15' 00" E. 220.54 feet, and,

N. 13°45' 00" W. 885.00 feet to the place of beginning, containing 12.130 acres.

00-46/-A
i
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLANE

OFFICE OF BUDGET & FINANCE
MISCELLANEOUS RECEIPT
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

. ' RE: C:glo.: 00’#/"’)4
Petitioner/Developer: p 4 Eﬁi«‘ j; 27%4'

Date of Hearing/Closing: 5[ szz / oa

Baltimore County Department of
Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 111

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

Attention: Ms, Gwendolyn Stephens

Ladies and Gentlemen:

This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by law

were posted conspicuously on the property located at 79&,53@7 é;{l/t’}ﬂz.l_,;@ [/E

The sign(s} were posted on . 5 / / ﬁ / 4 @

( Mo#th, Day/ Year)

FPATRICK M. O'KEEFE

(Printed Name)
522 PENNY LANE
(Address)
HUNT VALLEY, MD, 21030
(City, State, Zip Code)
410-466:5366 ; cELL-410905-857
(Telephone Number)

BURNISTRATIEE

VARIANCE

2 e T84 00
B b Ay
- et e 1

P Q0-Aé)-4 |
5507 CALROLL AVE (Preu)
| | /o400

'!a—ﬂ'uf




BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
. ZONING REVIEW

Case Number 00-| ¢, -A | ~ Address 3309 Cavtall Ave-

Contact Person: By wwo Ruﬂé;'vlij : Phone Number: 410-887-3391

Planner, Pleasa Print Your Name

Filing Date: ) [ 5“/00 Posting Date: __ 5 /1{/e2 Closing Date: __J_;Qféb_

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number.

1. OSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the Fetitioner
is again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the
grciperty on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the closing

ate.

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date.

3. ORDER; After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief; (b) deny the requested relief, or (c)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,
denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

4, POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPQSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you., The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally
posteigf certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to
this office,

{Dstach Along Dotted Line)

Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only
USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

Case Number 00-| (| A Address____ 3308 _Cain// /9 ve.
Petitioner's Name _ far | Pinkas Telephone _4/0 - 3374~ 7629
Posting Date: 5 / l‘// o8 Closing Date: 5'/ .;J?/ o0

Wording for Sign: _ToPermit _a </ fe ;/mﬂ Setback of S8 LF In Jew
of  dhe rc?u}tuf’ 35 ¥,

WCR - Revised 7/28/99
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DEPARTMEN'&F PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW ’

The_Baltimore County Zoning Requiations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the

general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the petitioner)
and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the County, both at
least fifteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements.
The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

Item Number or Case Numbs: 00 -4el~ A
Mr. Paul P. Pinkas and Mrs. Mary M. Pinkas

Petitioner:
Address or Location:

3309 Carroll Avenue / Owings Mills, Md., 21117

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:
Name: Mrs. Elizabeth F., Diehl

Address: 1821 Conowingo Road

Bel Air, Maryland 21014
Telephone Number: (410) 893-2158

Revised 2/20/98 - SCJ

-



. Development Processing
Baltimore County County Office Building
Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204
pdmlandacq@co.ba.md.us

June 2, 2000

Mr. Douglas C. Myers
5732 Emory Road
Upperco MD 21155

Dear Mr. Myers:
RE: Case Number 00-461-A , 3308 Carroll Avenue

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of
go%nogoReview, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on May

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from
several Baltimore County approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were
submitted with your petition. All comments submitted thus far from the members of the
ZAG are attached. These comments are not intended to indicate the appropriateness
of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all parties (zoning commissioner,
attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the
proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments will be
placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to
contact the commenting agency.

Sincerely,

O Ruleld G

. Carl Richards, Jr.
Zoning Supervisor
Zoning Review
WCR:ggs

Enclosures

Census 2000

P2 Pr'lidthobolk 11 [ H
G ™o necyeiod paper Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us



Timothy M. Kotroco

TO:
FROM: R. Bruce Seeley RBS )A(‘_

DATE:  June 27, 2000 JiN2 7
SUBJECT: 3309 Carroll Avenue

Paul Pinkas Property
Zoning Item #461

The petition for zoning variance for the aforementioned property is approved by DEPRM,
However, this property is subject to satisfactory soil evaluation tests being conducted on

the revised septic reserve area for the proposed house.

I 'you have any questions concerning this correspondence, please contact me at extension

3859.
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

3

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: July 14, 2000
Department of Permits & Development Mgmt.

FROM: \k;Robert W. Bowling, Supervisor
¥V Bureau of Development Plans Review

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting

For May 22, 2000

Item Nos. 446, 447, 448, 449, 450, 451,

452,453, 456, 457, 459, 460, 461

and

Case #99-320-SPHXA

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject zoning items, and we
have no comments.

RWB:HIG:jrb

cc: File

ZAC-5-22-2000-NO COMMENT ITEMS.doc



® o ‘

Office of the Fire Marshal
Baltimore County : 700 East Joppa Road
Fire Department - ‘ Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
- 410-887-4880

May 16, 2000

Department of Permits and
Development Management (PDM)
County Office Building, Room 111

Mail Stop #1105

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION: Gwen Stephens

RE: Property Owner: SEE BELOW

Location: DISTRIBUTION MEETING OF May 15, 2000
Item No.: See Below

Dear Ms. Stephens:

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been
surveyed by this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and
required to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for
the property.

8. The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time,
IN REFERENCE TO THE FOLLOWING ITEM NUMBERS:

447, 449 ,450, 451, 452, 454, 455, 456, 459, 460, @, 446

REVIEWER: LIEUTENANT HERB TAYLOR, Fire Marshal's Office
PHONE 887-4881, MS-1102F

cc: File

Printed wilh Soybean Ink
on Recyclad Papar



TO:

FROM:

DATE:

SUBIJECT:

Arnold Jablon
R. Bruce Seeley Mj
May 19, 2000

Zoning Item  #461
3309 Carroll Avenue

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of May 15, 2000

'The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management has no

comments on the above-referenced zoning item.

The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management requests

an extension for the review of the above-referenced zoning item to determine the
extent to which environmental regulations apply to the site.

X __ The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management offers
the following comments on the above-referenced zoning item:

Development of the property must comply with the Regulations for the
Protection of Water Quality, Streams, Wetlands and Floodplains (Sections
14-331 through 14-350 of the Baltimore County Code).

Development of this. property must comply with the Forest Conservation
Regulations (Section 14-401 through 14-422 of the Baltimore County
Code).

Development of this property must comply with the Chesapeake Bay
Critical Area Regulations (Sections 26-436 through 26-461, and other
Sections, of the Baltimore County Code).

Groundwater Management: The minor subdivision plan cannot be

approved with a 20 foot panhandie due to the impact of the panhandle on
the septic reserve area for the existing house. A 10,000 fi* seplic reserve
area must be provided, maintaining all setbacks,

Reviewer: Sue Farinetti Date: May 18, 2000
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: May 17, 2000
Department of Permits and
Development Management

FROM: Arnold F. 'Pat’ Keller, III
Director, Office of Planning

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petition(s): Case 446 and 461

The Office of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case and has no comments to
offer.
For any further questions or additional information concerning the matters stated herein,

please contact Mark A. Cunningham in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480.

Prepared @{ ,-.__,————"""
P N D

Section Chief: OWVdM W ,i( g/g/vr/
Jr7 77

AFK/JILMAC

Alpocomment.doe
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Parris N, Glendening

SN Maryland Department of Transporiation Govemor
State Highway Administration John D. Porcari

Secretary

Parker F. Williams
Administrator

ot

Date: g™ /5. op

Ms. Ronnay Jackson RE:  Baltimore County

Baltimore County Office of ItemNo. 44 { 2
Permits and Development Management

County Office Building, Room 109

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear. Ms. Jackson:
This office has reviewed the referenced item and we bave no objection 0 approval as it does not

access a State roadway and is not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matler, please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-
5606 or by E-mail at (lgredlein@sha.stare.tnd.ns).

Very tmly youry,

//M/-

/" Kenneth A, McDonald Jr., Chiet
Engineering Access Permits Division

My telephone number is

Maryland Relay Service for impaired Haaring or Speech
1-800-735-2258 Statewide Toll Free

Maillng Address: P.O. Box 717 » Baltimore, MD 21203-0717
Street Address: 707 North Caivert Street » Baltimore, Maryland 21202



ZONING tARIN G FILE INTERNA LQHE CKLIST

Date Completed/initials

5f£7/0’3 )

Zoning Case No. ___ O - [ (- A

PREPARE HEARING FILE (put case number on all papers; hole punch and place
appropriately; put label and case number on folder; complete information on stamp on
front of folder)

DETERMINE HEARING DATE (schedule within 45 days of filing; post and advertise
at least 15 days prior to hearing)

TYPE HEARING NOTICE AND ADVERTISING NOTICE (type according to
sample, taking billing information for advertising from advertising form in file; make
appropriate copies; mail original and copies of hearing notice; place original advertising
notice in Patuxent's box; file copies of both notices in hearing file; update ZAC in
computer for hearing date, time and place)

UPDATE ZONING COMMISSIONER'S HEARING CALENDAR (keep orlglnai in
“red” folder; mail copy to zoning commissioner’s office)

COMPLETE FILE (write hearing date, time, and room on front of hearing folder; file in
numerical order in cabinet next to copier until it is pulled for sending to zoning
commissioner's office)

POSTPONEMENTS (type postponement letter; make appropriate copies; mail original
and copies; send copy to zoning commissioner; file copy in hearing file; update hearing
calendar and ZAC in computer)

RESCHEDULING (determine hearing date; type letter confirming new date; make
appropriate copies; mail original and copies; file copy in hearing file; update hearing
calendar and ZAC in computer; refile hearing folder)

INDEX CARDS (prepare index cards, according to sample; file cards in cabinet)

ADVERTISING/POSTING CERTIFICATES (check off on front of hearing file; put
certificates in file)

COMMENTS (check off agency comments received on front of hearing file; make
copies; type comments letter; mail original o petitioner; file copy in hearing file)

FILES TO ZONING COMMISSIONER'S OFFICE (pull the files for the following
week every Friday and administrative flles on Tuesday; verify that checklist on front of
hearing file has been completed; secure all papers under clips in file; send files for
hearings to zoning commissioner's office by noon on Friday and files for administrative
on Tuesday morning)

10/5/99
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